

MIDWEST GOLD LIMITED				
(Formerly Nova Granites (India) Limited)				
CIN: L13200KA1990PLC011396				
Regd. Office: Plot No. 25A, Attibele Industrial Area, Attibele, Bangalore-562107.				
Corp. Office: No. 8-2-684/3/25&26, Road No.12, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad -500 034.				
Phone No. 91-80-27820407/408, 040-23305194. Fax No. 080-27820207, 040-23305167.				
E-Mail: novagranites1990@gmail.com, Website: www.midwestgoldltd.com				
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2021				
PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED			YEAR ENDED
	30/06/2021 (Unaudited)	31/03/2021 (Audited)	30/06/2020 (Unaudited)	31/03/2021 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	2.21	6.13	10.11	37.07
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(24.31)	(89.27)	(21.72)	(160.90)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(24.31)	(89.27)	(21.72)	(154.64)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(24.31)	(72.85)	(21.72)	(138.22)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(24.31)	(72.85)	(21.72)	(138.22)
Equity Share Capital	327	327	327	327
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	(1286.82)
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)				
Basic :				
Diluted:	(0.74)	(2.23)	(0.66)	(4.23)
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)				
Basic :	(0.74)	(2.23)	(0.66)	(4.23)
Diluted :	(0.74)	(2.23)	(0.66)	(4.23)
Note : The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly and Yearly Financial Results are available on website of the Company and Bombay Stock Exchange: www.midwestgoldltd.com and www.bseindia.com respectively.				
For Midwest Gold Limited				
Sd/-				
Gujja Sai Prashanth				
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer				
Place: Hyderabad				
Date : 12/08/2021				

PUBLIC NOTICE


The Undersigned counsel for the petitioner has filed a petition on behalf of the petitioner **Subbaramiah & others V/s BBMP before V ACMM in C.Mis. No. 2831/2021**, regarding death of petitioner father by name **D. P. A S H W A T H A N A R Y A N A I A H S / o Venkataramiah** as he died on **07-12-2016** at #216, 4th 'D' Cross, HHBR Layout, 3rd Block, Kalyan Nagar Post, Bangalore-560043 any person interested to file before the Court as above on or before **16-08-2021**, otherwise it will be taken as ex parte.

UMADEV I, advocate
#2/1, 10th Cross, Anepalya Adugodi,
Bangalore-560030, Mob: 91646 17422

IN THE COURT OF THE CIVIL JUDGE AND J.M.F.C. AT NELAMANGALA
C. MIS. No. 165/2021
PETITIONER: SRI SHARADAMMA AND OTHERS -V/-RESPONDENT: THE TAHASILDAR
I. UMESH S/o LATE JAYACHANDRA, aged about 41 years, R/at Devi Nagara, Behind Kashi Vishwanatha Temple, Hunasikere Road, Hassan, has filed this petition to issue directions to the competent authority to issue death certificate of his Grand Mother namely **Doddattayamma W/o Late Munirassiah @ Thammaiah** who expired on **02-08-1970** at Thyamangodu Town, for registered the above said date and issue the death certificate before this Hon'ble court, any interested person or public are invited for any objection before this Hon'ble court regarding the above said case on **30-08-2021** at 11:00 AM, by person or through pleader, in case of fail this Hon'ble court will heard and determined in their absence and placing experts. Given under my hand and the seal of this court on 02-08-2021.
By order of the Court, Chief Ministerial Officer, Court of the Civil Judge (Jr. Dn.) and JMFC, Nelamangala.
Advocate for Petitioner: **Sri. T.S. LAKSHMISHA**
Canara Bank Road, Thyamangodu, Nelamangala Taluk-562132.

IN THE COURT OF THE CIVIL JUDGE AND J.M.F.C. AT NELAMANGALA
C. MIS. No. 166/2021
PETITIONER: SRI SHARADAMMA AND OTHERS -V/-RESPONDENT: THE TAHASILDAR
I. UMESH S/o LATE JAYACHANDRA, aged about 41 years, R/at Devi Nagara, Behind Kashi Vishwanatha Temple, Hunasikere Road, Hassan, has filed this petition to issue directions to the competent authority to issue death certificate of his Grandfather namely **Munirassiah @ Thammaiah S/o Late Kere Munirassiah @ Chikkamunni** who expired on **01.10.1983** at Thyamangodu Town, for registered the above said date and issue the death certificate before this Hon'ble court, any interested person or public are invited for any objection before this Hon'ble court regarding the above said case on **30-08-2021** at 11:00 AM, by person or through pleader, in case of fail this Hon'ble court will heard and determined in their absence and placing experts. Given under my hand and the seal of this court on 02-08-2021.
By order of the Court, Chief Ministerial Officer, Court of the Civil Judge (Jr. Dn.) and JMFC, Nelamangala.
Advocate for Petitioner: **Sri. T.S. LAKSHMISHA**
Canara Bank Road, Thyamangodu, Nelamangala Taluk-562132.

BAJAJ FINANCE LIMITED			
CORPORATE OFFICE: 3 rd FLOOR, PANCHSHIL TECH PARK, VIMAN NAGAR, PUNE-411014, MAHARASHTRA. Branch Office:- 801 To 805, 8TH Floor, Prestige Towers, Residency Road, Bangalore - 560 025. Demand Notice Under Section 13 (2) of Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002.			
Undersigned being the Authorized officer of M/s Bajaj Finance Limited, hereby gives the following notice to the Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s) who have failed to discharge their liability i.e. defaulted in the repayment of principal as well as the interest and other charges accrued there-on for Home loan(s)/Loan(s) against Property advanced to them by Bajaj Finance Limited and as a consequence the loan(s) have become Non Performing Assets (N.P.A's) . Accordingly, notices were issued to them under Section 13 (2) of Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and rules there-to, on their last known addresses, however the same have been returned un-served/undelivered, as such the Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s) are hereby intimated/informed by way of this publication notice to clear their outstanding dues under the loan facilities availed by them from time to time.			
Loan Account No./Name of the Borrower(s)/ Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) & Addresses	Address of the Secured/Mortgaged Immovable Asset / Property to be enforced	Demand Notice Date and Amount	
(LAN No. 404HLD08604623) 1. B M DEVELOPERS (Borrower) 2. P GAJENDRA (Co-Borrower) 3. PAVALURI TULASI (Co-Borrower) Both residing at :- NO 405 VANDANA NEST FLAT NO 405 NO 14 7TH A CROSS JAKKASANDRA EXTENSION BANGALORE-560034	Schedule of property 1: All that piece and parcel of the Non-agricultural Property described as:FLAT NO 004 GROUND FLOOR B BLOCK B M MARVEL VICTORIAN VIEW LAYOUT BANGALORE KARNATAKA-560066 Schedule of property 2: All that piece and parcel of the Non-agricultural Property described as: FLAT NO 003 GROUND FLOOR B BLOCK B M MARVEL VICTORIAN VIEW LAYOUT BANGALORE KARNATAKA-560066 Schedule of property 3: All that piece and parcel of the Non-agricultural Property described as:Flat NO 408 4th Floor , B Block BM Serenity 24th Main HSR Sector 2 Somasundrapalya BANGALORE KARNATAKA-560102 Schedule of property 4: All that piece and parcel of the Non-agricultural Property described as:Flat NO 409 4th Floor , B Block BM Serenity 24th Main HSR Sector 2 Somasundrapalya BANGALORE KARNATAKA-560102 Schedule of property 5: All that piece and parcel of the Non-agricultural Property described as:Flat NO 401 4th Floor , B Block BM Serenity 24th Main HSR Sector 2 Somasundrapalya BANGALORE KARNATAKA-560102 Schedule of property 6: All that piece and parcel of the Non-agricultural Property described as:Flat NO 404 4th Floor , B Block BM Serenity 24th Main HSR Sector 2 Somasundrapalya BANGALORE KARNATAKA-560102 Schedule of property 7: All that piece and parcel of the Non-agricultural Property described as: Flat NO 412 4th Floor , B Block BM Serenity 24th Main HSR Sector 2 Somasundrapalya BANGALORE KARNATAKA-560102	12 July 2021 Rs. 2,17,22,217/- (Rupees Two Crore Seventeen Lac Twenty Two Thousand Two Hundred Seventeen Only)	
(LAN No. 404LAP43322415) 1. FAIROZ KHAN (Borrower) 2. SANIA KOUSAR (Co-Borrower) Both residing at :- NO. 03 KUPPUSWAMY NAIDU STREET CHANDINI CHOWK ROAD SHIVAJI NAGAR BANGALORE-560051	All that piece and parcel of the Non-agricultural Municipal Corporation New no.3, old No 8,situated in kuppusswamy Naidu street, in corporation, division No. 70, present ward No.78, Bangalore, Measuring on the East by 24 feet, on the west by 24 feet, On the north by 27 feet, & South by 27feet Total area of land is 648 square feet and bounded on the:North by: Kuppusswamy Naidu House and Latrine. East by : Kuppusswamy Naidu street,South by: Kuppusswamy Naidu street West by : Kuppusswamy Naidu House.	12 July 2021 Rs. 59,25,805/- (Rupees Fifty Nine Lac Twenty Five Thousand Eight Hundred Five Only)	
(LAN No. 404LAP01427990) 1. GONAGUNTILA JAYAPRAKASH (Borrower) 2. G MANOJA (Co-Borrower) Both residing at :- D NO 158 F HOSPET ROAD CONTONMENT BELLARY (HOSPET) BELLARY-583104 3. G P VENKAT NAIDU (Co-Borrower) At:- No. 89, 4 th CROSS, DEFFENCE COLONY, SAHAKAR NAGAR, BANGALORE-560092	All that piece and parcel of the Non-agricultural SY.NO.32/2 AND SY.NO. 32/3, COMPRISED KATHA NO.2950/32/2 & 32/3, MEASURING 1 ACRE 22 GUNTAS, MEASURING EAST TO WEST 240 FT, AND NORTH TO SOUTH 281 SQ. FT., TOTALLY MEASURING 67,440sq. ft., SITUATED AT KOTHIHOSAHALLI VILLAGE YELAHANKA HOBLI, BANGALORE KARNATAKA-560092 BOUNDARIES EAST BY : 60 Feet Road WEST BY : Property Belongs to Varnitha Jain NORTH BY : Remaining Portion of L SOUTH BY : 40 Feet road	12 July 2021 Rs. 7,20,87,265/- (Rupees Seven Crore Twenty Lac Eighty Seven Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Five Only)	
(LAN No. 4040HL57292472) 1. GOVINDARAJ K (Borrower) 2. SHASHIKALA V (Co-Borrower) BOTH AT :- NO A-0601 A BLOCK NITESH FOREST HILLSSEEGHALLI VIA KADUGODI KANNAMANGALA BANGALORE-560066 3. ASHWINI GARDEN SERVICES (Co-Borrower) At:- 78 DHANAMANDHI KARIMA RAMMA TEMPLE WHITE FILED VINAYAKANAGAR BANGALORE-560066	All that piece and parcel of the Non-agricultural FLAT NO B-1202, 12TH FLOOR BLOCK-B NITESH FLUSHING MEADOWS SEEGAHALLI VILLAGE BIDARAHALLI HOBLI BANGALORE KARNATAKA-560066	12 July 2021 Rs. 74,53,899/- (Rupees Seventy Four Lac Fifty Three Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety Nine Only)	
(LAN No. 4040HL40868068 and 4040HL40868112) 1. Mr SAMSON SUNDER RAJ (Borrower) 2. RHODA SELVI (Co-Borrower) BOTH AT :- 55, GOSPEL STREET, NEAR CHARLES SCHOOL, JAYAMAHAL ST. THOMAS, TOWN BANGALORE-560043 3. CARNIVAL DE GOA (Co-Borrower) At:- 2ND FLOOR ALPINE KENSINGTON POINT No. 8/6 ULSOOR ROAD BANGALORE-560008	All that piece and parcel of the Non-agricultural NO 55 10TH CROSS , Measuring East to West- 45 ft North to South- 20 ft GOSPEL STREET, NEAR FLYOVER, ST THOMAS TOWN LINGARAJPUR BANGALORE, KARNATAKA-560084 East by : Site No 54, North by : 30 Feet road, West by : Property belonged to Smt Vimala, South by : Corporation Land,	12 July 2021 Rs. 75,45,018/- (Rupees Seventy Five Lac Forty Five Thousand Eighteen Only)	
(LAN No. 4040HL28091124 and 4040HL28103963) 1. N MANJUNATHA (Borrower) At:- NO 105 NEAR MUTHYALAMMA TEMPLE HARISH BUILDING HEBBAGODI BANGALORE-560099 2. PARVATHAMMA E (Co-Borrower) AT :- 156,4TH MAIN,3RD F CROSS 3RD STAGE 2ND BLOCK BASAVESHWARANAGAR BANGALORE-560079 3. PERFECT CONCRETE SOLUTIONS (Co-Borrower) At:- PERFECT CONCRETE SOLUTIONS NO 105 1ST FLOOR NEAR MUTHYALAMMA TEMPLE BHAVINI ROAD HEBBAGODI BANGALORE-560099	All that piece and parcel of the Non-agricultural FLAT NO. 8 C 8TH FLOOR BLOCK A VAHE IMPERIAL GARDENS GUNJUR VILLAGE VARTHUR HOBLI BANGALORE KARNATAKA-560037	12 July 2021 Rs. 67,35,015/- (Rupees Sixty Seven Lac Thirty Five Thousand Fifteen Only)	
(LAN No. 404PFH89330572 and 404FHL90385696 and 404FHL90385693) 1. RAJESH KUMAR MODI (Borrower) 2. SAURABH MODI (Co-Borrower) 3. MANJU MODI (Co-Borrower) All Three are At:- NO D 503 9 BINNYSTON GARDEN BINNY MILLMAGADI ROAD BANGALORE-560023 4. SHREE SIDHI VINAYAK (Co-Borrower) AT :- NO. 611, SHANTI AURA , GROUND FLOOR, SANJEEV NAIK LANE NEAR HOTEL GANESH PRASAD, BANGALORE-560002	All that piece and parcel of the Non-agricultural FLAT NO. D-503, 5TH FLOOR, IRIS BLOCK, ETA GARDENS, BINNYSTON GARDEN, KPGRAHARA, MAGADI ROAD, BANGALORE-560023	12 July 2021 Rs. 1,41,27,152/- (Rupees One Crore Forty One Lac Twenty Seven Thousand One Hundred Fifty Two Only)	
(LAN No. 412RPL35768845 and 412RPL34155204) 1. SAROJA KT (Borrower) At:- MYSORE ROAD POST OFFICE OPP KRPET Talluk MANDYA-571426 2. SHIVARAMEGOWDA KN (Co-Borrower) At:- Opposite New Post Office KRPET TOWN, MANDYA-571426	All that piece and parcel of the Non-agricultural HOUSE PROPERTY BEARING MUNICIPAL KATHA NO.3343, MEASURING 65*50 FEET,SITUATED AT MYSORE ROAD MANDYA KARNATAKA-571426 Boundaries North- Property belongs to Manjiegowda East-Land bearing 280/3 & 280/4 South-Mysore Main Road West-site belongs to K.S Haraprasad	12 July 2021 Rs. 27,01,442/- (Rupees Twenty Seven Lac One Thousand Four Hundred Forty Two Only)	
(LAN No. 404LAP19995437 and 404LAPEN875058) 1. SRI ANNAPOORNESHWARI SAREES (Borrower) At:- NO-214, 2ND MAIN ROAD CHANNIGAPPA BADAVANE KAMAKSHIPALYA BANGALORE-560079 2. SUMITHRA S (Co-Borrower) 3. V SHANKAR (Co-Borrower) At:- NO 32 10 TH MAIN ROAD KAMAKSHIPALYA BANGALORE-560079	All that piece and parcel of the Non-agricultural CORPORATION NO-1, OLD PROPERTY NO-24 GROUND FLOOR 3RD MAIN ROAD MARUTHI NAGAR VRUSHABHAVATHI NAGAR BANGALORE KARNATAKA-560079 Boundaries North of Road East of Private Property South of Private Property West of Private Property	12 July 2021 Rs. 31,40,250/- (Rupees Thirty One Lac Forty Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only)	
(LAN No. 4040HL28257651) 1. RASHMI P (Borrower) At:- 120/1 1ST FLOOR SUPARNA NILAYA VIDYANIKETHAN SCHOOL MN RD GIDAKONEHALLI BANGALORE-560091 2. GANESH BIO FUELS (Co-Borrower) At:- NO 1344 DWARAKAVASA MAIN ROAD BEL LAYOUT II STAGE BHARATH NAGAR VISHWANEEEDAM POST BANGALORE-560091 3. MURALI Y (Co-Borrower) At:- 647 GROUND FLOOR 2ND STAGE BHAVANI RAILWAY LAYOUT JNANABHARATHI POST BANGALORE-560056 4. LAKSHMI P (Co-Borrower) At:- 120/1 1ST FLOOR SUPARNA NILAYA VIDYANIKETHAN SCHOOL MN RD GIDAKONEHALLI BANGALORE-560091 5. GANESH BIO ENERGY INC (Co-Borrower) At:- 56/1 MALONAGATHI VILLAGE NEAR T. BEGAR POST KASABA HOBLI TALUKA BANGALORE-562123	All that piece and parcel of the Non-agricultural SITE NO 40 2ND STAGE NAGARABHAVI LAYOUT 11TH BLOCK BANGLORE BANGALORE KARNATAKA-560056 Boundaries North-Site No. 41 East- Remaining Portion of the same site South- Road West-Road	26 June 2021 Rs. 2,85,79,445/- (Rupees Two Crore Eighty Five Lac Seventy Nine Thousand Four Hundred Forty Five Only)	
This step is being taken for substituted service of notice. The above Borrowers and/or Co-Borrowers Guarantors) are advised to make the payments of outstanding along with future interest within 60 days from the date of publication of this notice failing which (without prejudice to any other right remedy available with Bajaj Finance Limited) further steps for taking possession of the Secured Assets/ mortgaged property will be initiated as per the provisions of Sec. 13(4) of the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act,2002. The parties named above are also advised not to alienate, create third party interest in the above mentioned properties. On which Bajaj Finance Limited has the charge. Date: 14/08/2021 Place:-Bangalore Authorized Officer Bajaj Finance Limited			



KMC Speciality Hospitals (India) Limited

(CIN : L85110TN1982PLC009781)

Regd. Off: No 6, Royal Road, Cantonment, Trichy – 620 001. Phone : 0431 - 4077777; Fax : 0431 - 2415402;

E-Mail : corporatecompliance@kauveryhospital.com; Web : www.kauveryhospital.com

Extract from the statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30 th June, 2021					
(Rs. In Lakhs)					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended
		30 th June, 2021 (Unaudited)	31 st March, 2021 (Unaudited)	30 th June, 2020 (Unaudited)	31 st March, 2021 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	3274.19	3072.46	1857.04	10456.36
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	752.85	739.03	75.13	1804.39
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	752.85	739.03	75.13	1804.39
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	573.36	528.84	52.87	1277.95
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	570.26	526.16	49.99	1266.91
6	Equity Share Capital	1630.85	1630.85	1630.85	1630.85
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	4701.75
8	Earnings Per Share of Re.1/- each:				
	1. Basic	0.35	0.32	0.03	0.78
	2. Diluted	0.35	0.32	0.03	0.78
		(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Annualised)

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results of Quarter ended 30th June, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results are available on the website of the stock exchange www.bseindia.com and Company's website www.kauveryhospital.com/investors#

For KMC Speciality Hospitals (India) Limited

-sd-

Dr. S. Manivannan
Managing Director
DIN : 00910804

Place : Trichy

Date : 13th August, 2021

BAJAJ FINANCE LIMITED	
CORPORATE OFFICE: 3 rd FLOOR, PANCHSHIL TECH PARK, VIMAN NAGAR, PUNE-411014, MAHARASHTRA. Branch Office:- 801 To 805, 8TH Floor, Prestige Towers, Residency Road, Bangalore - 560 025. Demand Notice Under Section 13 (2) of Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002.	
Undersigned being the Authorized officer of M/s Bajaj Finance Limited, hereby gives the following notice to the Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s) who have failed to discharge their liability i.e. defaulted in the repayment of principal as well as the interest and other charges accrued there-on for Home loan(s)/Loan(s) against Property advanced to them by Bajaj Finance Limited and as a consequence the loan(s) have become Non Performing Assets (N.P.A's) . Accordingly, notices were issued to them under Section 13 (2) of Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and rules there-to, on their last known addresses, however the same have been returned un-served/undelivered, as such the Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s) are hereby intimated/informed by way of this publication notice to clear their outstanding dues under the loan facilities availed by them from time to time.	
Loan Account No./Name of the Borrower(s)/ Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) & Addresses	Demand Notice Date and Amount
(LAN No. 4F4RLP37067173) 1. ARVIND KUMARBELLAM (Borrower) 2. BELLAM THIMAREDDY (Co-Borrower) Both residing at :- H NO 10-5-122/1 Gunj Road, Near Ganesh Katte MAKTHAL PET, RAICHUR BANGALORE-584101	12 July 2021 Rs. 28,44,754/- (Rupees Twenty Eight Lac Forty Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Four Only)
Schedule of property 1: All that piece and parcel of the Non -agricultural Property described as: CMC MUNICIPAL NO. 10-5-122/1 MEASURING 1466 Sq. Ft. AND 10-5-113 10-5-114 SITUATED AT MAK TALPET RAICHUR RAICHUR KARNATAKA-584101 Boundaries North- Public Way East- Public Way South-House of Mukund Singh West- House of Raghunath Singh Schedule of property 2: All that piece and parcel of the Non -agricultural Property described as: CMC MUNICIPAL NO. 10-5-113 and 10-5-114 BOTH PUT TOGETHER MEASURING 450 Sq. Ft. SITUATED AT MAK TALPET RAICHUR RAICHUR KARNATAKA-584101 Boundaries North- House of Shantamma East- Government drain & Public Way South- Public Way West-House of Raghunath Singh MPL 10-5-115	
This step is being taken for substituted service of notice. The above Borrowers and/or Co-Borrowers Guarantors) are advised to make the payments of outstanding along with future interest within 60 days from the date of publication of this notice failing which (without prejudice to any other right remedy available with Bajaj Finance Limited) further steps for taking possession of the Secured Assets/ mortgaged property will be initiated as per the provisions of Sec. 13(4) of the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act,2002. The parties named above are also advised not to alienate, create third party interest in the above mentioned properties. On which Bajaj Finance Limited has the charge. Date: 14/08/2021 Place:-Raichur Authorized Officer Bajaj Finance Limited	

ENERGY DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED

CIN - L85110KA1995PLC017003

Regd. Office : Village - Hulugunda, Taluka - Somawarpet, Dist - Kodagu, Karnataka - 571233

E-mail:edclcal@edclgroup.com ; Website : www.edclgroup.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2021

(₹ In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone Results				Consolidated Results			
		For Three Months Ended		For The Year Ended		For Three Months Ended		For The Year Ended	
		Unaudited 30.06.2021	Audited 31.03.2021	Unaudited 30.06.2020	Audited 31.03.2021	Unaudited 30.06.2021	Audited 31.03.2021	Unaudited 30.06.2020	Audited 31.03.2021
1	Total Income from Operations	168.32	132.95	110.21	1,500.06	928.26	445.37	551.89	3,351.76
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(146.15)	(246.30)	(232.65)	1,544.12	(65.19)	(612.60)	(472.29)	(1,023.51)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(160.83)	(204.73)	(249.37)	(44.06)	(65.19)	(612.60)	(472.29)	(1,023.51)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(160.83)	(204.73)	(249.37)	(49.50)	(83.73)	(260.42)	(455.36)	(632.02)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(158.34)	(191.47)	(250.48)	(39.55)	(81.06)	(245.64)	(456.75)	(621.38)
6	Equity Share Capital	4,750.00	4,750.00	4,750.00	4,750.00	4,750.00	4,750.00	4,750.00	4,750.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				11,269.53				4,192.46
8	Earnings per share :- (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)								
a)	Basic (₹)	(0.34)	(0.43)	(0.52)	(0.10)	(0.18)	(0.55)	(0.96)	(1.33)
b)	Diluted (₹)	(0.34)	(0.43)	(0.52)	(0.10)	(0.18)	(0.55)	(0.96)	(1.33)

Notes :

- The Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and three months ended June 30, 2021 have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on August 12, 2021. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the above results for Quarter ended June 30, 2021.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and three months ended Financial Results for June 31, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges Websites www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.edclgroup.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Energy Development Company Limited
Vinod Kumar Sharma
(Executive Director)
(DIN - 02879206)

Date : 12.08.2021
Place : New Delhi

KESAR PETROPRODUCTS LIMITED				
(CIN: L23209PN1990PLC054829)				
REGD. OFF. : D-7/11, MIDC, Lote Parshuram, Taluka Khed, Dist. : Ratnagiri-415722. Tel. No. : (02356) 272339				
Email Id : info@kesarpetroproducts.com Website : www.kesarpetroproducts.com				
Extract of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended on 30 th Jun 2021				
(Rs. in Lakhs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Current Year Quarter ending 30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	Previous Year Quarter ending 30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2021 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	4,049.15	2,313.59	12,428.90
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items*)	38.23	(8.96)	124.50
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items*)	38.23	(8.96)	70.60
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items*)	38.03	(8.96)	49.86
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-	-	-
6	Equity Share Capital	966.73	966.73	966.73
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	7,811.92
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing & discontinued operations)-			
	1. Basic:	0.04	(0.01)	0.05
	2. Diluted:	0.04	(0.01)	0.05
1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit committee in its meeting held on August 12, 2021 and have been approved by the Board of Directors In Its meeting held on the above said date. The auditors of the Company have carried out the limited audit of the same.				
For and on behalf of Board of Directors For Kesar Petroproducts Ltd. Sd/- (Snehalata Sharma) Executive Director DIN 1854393				
Date : 12 th August, 2021 Place : Mumbai				

ROTO PUMPS LTD.				
since 1988				
Regd. Off.: 'Roto House', Noida Special Economic Zone, Noida – 201305				
CIN : L28991UP1975PLC004152 Website: www.rotopumps.com				
Tel.: 0120-2567902-05 Fax: 0120-2567911 Email : investors@rotopumps.com				
Extract of consolidated un-audited financial results for the first Quarter ended 30th June, 2021				
Amount ₹ in Lakhs				
Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30-06-2021	31-03-2021	30-06-2020	31-03-2021
	Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited	Audited
Revenue from operations	3609.37	3,603.09	2050.70	12,652.68
Net Profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after extraordinary items)	972.35	497.51	204.22	2,565.97
Net Profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	698.44	361.02	106.32	1,833.10
Total comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period after tax	673.32	395.98	94.91	1,793.48
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value ₹ 2 per share)	309.08	309.08	309.08	309.08
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet				10,020.60
Earnings per share - Basic and diluted (not annualized) in ₹	4.52	2.33	0.69	11.86
Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results				
Revenue from operations	3277.01	3,264.04	1931.81.	11,572.15
Profit before tax	1008.37	519.85	332.34	2,715.25
Profit after tax	750.34	323.59	237.43	1,941.74
Note: Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites- www.bseindia.com and on the Company website - www.rotopumps.com.				
By Order of the Board Sd/- Harish Chandra Gupta Chairman & Managing Director DIN : 00334405				
Place: Delhi Date: 13th August, 2021				

Excel Industries Limited				
CIN: L24200MH1960PLC011807				
Regd. & Head Office:184-87, S.V. Road, Jogeshwari (West), Mumbai-400102.				
Tel.:+91-22-6646-4200 Email: investors@excelind.com Website: http://www.excelind.co.in				
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2021				
(Rs. in Lakhs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		June 30, 2021	March 31, 2021	March 31, 2020
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations	23,191.04	21,867.81	13,346.03
2	Net Profit from ordinary activities (before Tax, Exceptional items)	2,872.19	3,238.85	1,097.75
3	Net Profit from ordinary activities before Tax (After Exceptional items)	2,872.19	3,238.85	1,097.75
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items)	2,142.54	2,010.15	821.85
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax).	6,875.78	2,613.02	4,091.39
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value per share Rs.5/-)	628.53	628.53	628.53
7	Earnings per share in Rs. (Face Value Rs. 5/- each) (not annualised)			
	Basic & Diluted	17.04	15.99	6.54
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2021				
(Rs. in Lakhs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		June 30, 2021	March 31, 2021	March 31, 2020
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations	23,191.04	21,867.81	13,346.03
2	Net Profit from ordinary activities (before Tax, Exceptional items)	2,849.06	3,223.51	1,078.89
3	Net Profit from ordinary activities before Tax (After Exceptional items)	2,849.06	3,223.51	1,078.89
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items)	2,125.42	1,991.07	807.21
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax).	4,090.48	3,159.77	1,609.51
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value per share Rs.5/-)	628.53	628.53	628.53
7	Earnings per share in Rs. (Face Value Rs. 5/- each) (not annualised)			
	Basic & Diluted	16.91	15.84	6.42
Note : The above is an extract of detailed format of the unaudited financial results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2021, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2021, is available on the Stock Exchanges websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the company's website www.excelind.co.in.				
FOR EXCEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED (ASHWIN C. SHROFF) EXECUTIVE CHAIRMAN DIN :00019952				
Place : Mumbai Date : August 13, 2021				

ENERGY DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED									
CIN - L85110KA1995PLC017003									
Regd. Office : Village - Hulugunda, Taluka - Somawarpet, Dist - Kodagu, Karnataka - 571233									
E-mail:edclcal@edclgroup.com ; Website : www.edclgroup.com									
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2021									
(₹ In Lakhs)									
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone Results				Consolidated Results			
		For Three Months Ended		For The Year Ended		For Three Months Ended		For The Year Ended	
		Unaudited 30.06.2021	Audited 31.03.2021	Unaudited 30.06.2020	Audited 31.03.2021	Unaudited 30.06.2021	Audited 31.03.2021	Unaudited 30.06.2020	Audited 31.03.2021
1	Total Income from Operations	168.32	132.95	110.21	1,500.06	928.26	445.37	551.89	3,351.76
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(146.15)	(246.30)	(232.65)	1,544.12	(65.19)	(612.60)	(472.29)	(1,023.51)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(160.83)	(204.73)	(249.37)	(44.06)	(65.19)	(612.60)	(472.29)	(1,023.51)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(160.83)	(204.73)	(249.37)	(49.50)	(83.73)	(260.42)	(455.36)	(632.02)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(158.34)	(191.47)	(250.48)	(39.55)	(81.06)	(245.64)	(456.75)	(621.38)
6	Equity Share Capital	4,750.00	4,750.00	4,750.00	4,750.00	4,750.00	4,750.00	4,750.00	4,750.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				11,269.53				4,192.46
8	Earnings per share :- (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
	a) Basic (₹)	(0.34)	(0.43)	(0.52)	(0.10)	(0.18)	(0.55)	(0.96)	(1.33)
	b) Diluted (₹)	(0.34)	(0.43)	(0.52)	(0.10)	(0.18)	(0.55)	(0.96)	(1.33)
Notes : 1) The Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and three months ended June 30, 2021 have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on August 12, 2021. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the above results for Quarter ended June 30, 2021. 2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and three months ended Financial Results for June 31, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges Websites www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.edclgroup.com.									
Date : 12.08.2021 Place : New Delhi									
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors Energy Development Company Limited Vinod Kumar Sharma (Executive Director) (DIN - 02879206)									

AMBA ENTERPRISES LIMITED				
Regd. Off: S. No. 132, H No. 1/4/1, Premraj Industrial Estate, Shed No. B-2.3.4, Dalvi Wadi, Nanded Phata, Pune-411041.				
CIN : L99999PN1992PLC198612, Phone No. : 022-28701692 Email Id : ambaltd@gmail.com Website : www.ambaltd.com				
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2021				
Amount in Rs.				
Particulars	Quarter ended on 30.06.2021	Quarter ended on 31.03.2021	Quarter ended on 30.06.2020	Year ended on 31.3.2021
Total income from operations (Gross)	408,557,658	401,615,152	71,508,314	1,115,761,606
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	15,869,909	11,525,868	2,518,909	30,164,094
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	10,488,702	8,664,369	2,254,950	21,640,100
Equity Share Capital	63,302,400	63,302,400	63,302,400	63,302,400
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	128,315,670	-	128,315,670
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.5/- each) Basic : Diluted:	0.83	0.67	0.18	1.71
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.5/- each) Basic : Diluted :	0.83	0.67	0.18	1.71
Notes: 1. The above unaudited Financial Results of the company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at the meeting held on 13th August 2021 . 2. The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS as amended), prescribed u/s 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder. 3. The Company has taken into account the possible impacts of COVID-19 in preparation of the above standalone financial results, including but not limited to its assessment of liquidity and going concern assumption, recoverable values of its financial and non-financial assets, impact on revenue and on cost budgets in respect of fixed price contracts, impact on leases and impact on effectiveness of its hedging relationships. The Company has considered internal and certain external sources of information including reliable credit reports, economic forecasts and industry reports up to the date of approval of above standalone financial results and expects to recover the carrying amount of its assets. The impact of COVID-19 on the standalone financial results may differ from that estimated as at the date of approval of the standalone financial results. 4. Figures for previous periods have been regrouped / reclassified wherever considered necessary.				
FOR AMBA ENTERPRISES LIMITED Sd/- Sarika Bhise Director				
Place: Pune Date: 13th August 2021				

DECCAN CEMENTS LIMITED				
CIN: L26942TG1979PLC002500				
Regd. Office: "Deccan Chambers", 6-3-66/B, Somajiguda, Hyderabad - 500082.				
Ph: 040-23310168 Fax: 040-23318366 Email: Secretarial@deccancements.com Website: www.deccancements.com				
Extract of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30 June 2021				
(Rs. in Lakhs except per share data)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2021	31.03.2021	30.06.2020
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1	Total income from Operations	22423.63	21383.30	13861.24
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	4946.03	3063.49	3507.85
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	4946.03	3063.49	3507.85
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	3683.33	2207.90	2611.84
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3683.33	2202.90	2611.84
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	700.38	700.38	700.38
7	Earnings Per Share (Rs.5/- each)			
	1. Basic	26.30	15.76	18.65
	2. Diluted	26.30	15.76	18.65
Notes a) The above results for the quarter were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 13 August 2021. b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed for the quarter ended 30 June 2021 with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites i.e., Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange (www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.deccancements.com). for DECCAN CEMENTS LIMITED Sd/- P Parvathi Managing Director				
Place : Hyderabad Date : August 13, 2021				

INDIAN TERRAIN FASHIONS LIMITED

Regd. Office: No. 208, Velachery Tambaram Road, Narayanapuram, Pallikarantal, Chennai – 600 100.

E-mail: response.itfl@indianterrain.com; Website: www.indianterrain.com

Tel: +91-44-4227 9100, CIN: L18101TN2009PLC073017

Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2021

(Rs. In Crores)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		Unaudited		Audited
		30-Jun-21	30-Jun-20	31-Mar-21
1	Total income from operations	27.53	13.39	213.17
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(13.02)	(32.40)	(54.25)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(13.02)	(32.40)	(54.25)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(12.10)	(32.25)	(30.75)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(12.08)	(32.13)	(30.37)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.2/- each)	8.22	7.59	8.22
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	- Basic: (In Rs.)	(2.95)	(8.50)	(7.90)
	- Diluted: (In Rs.)	(2.95)	(8.50)	(7.90)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the same are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com & www.indianterrain.com)
- The above unaudited results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2021 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13th August 2021. These results have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company.
- These unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down under Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) - 34th Interim Financial Reporting[®] as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder.
- The Company operates exclusively in the segment of apparel and accessories. Consequently there is no requirement of disclosure in the context of Indian Accounting Standards - 108 (Ind AS 108) "Operating Segments".

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Indian Terrain Fashions Limited
sd/-

Charath Ram Narsinham
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 06497859

Date : 13th August, 2021
Place : Chennai